
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 357072 OSSIPEE- OLD NH 16 (NH 16B) OVER BEECH RIVER
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2011

M
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D
A
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 22 1 10 11 4 2 6 11 33 61 155 149 256 168 240 186 151 150 132 114 105 79 54 33 15 10 2135
5 17 3 4 3 3 6 10 38 86 110 213 154 160 157 189 175 153 207 206 172 140 100 77 28 22 24 2437
5 18 4 7 3 2 6 14 38 76 100 205 147 130 163 144 125 171 216 205 189 133 112 74 45 25 13 2343
5 19 5 3 6 3 7 15 47 76 111 221 174 173 185 170 192 200 255 200 164 130 103 82 45 25 21 2608
5 20 6 3 4 4 7 15 38 88 116 191 145 159 206 190 200 214 252 219 238 131 79 81 82 29 32 2723
5 21 7 13 3 4 0 6 18 51 88 124 194 237 218 191 171 167 158 163 177 105 92 63 62 30 20 2355

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

155
208

256
188

151
232

194 237 177

82 357072 2011 May 6 2135 2528 2355 2442 75706



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 357072 OSSIPEE- OLD NH 16 (NH 16B) OVER BEECH RIVER
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2014

M
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D
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D
A
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 24 1 16 11 3 7 1 7 24 62 158 159 272 171 194 155 126 140 140 106 110 101 62 42 15 14 2096
8 25 2 10 3 3 5 8 36 76 116 153 178 170 192 170 196 126 206 198 184 132 100 86 63 28 17 2456
8 20 4 5 6 4 6 14 23 58 92 137 136 134 161 166 141 152 146 164 175 120 85 84 61 30 14 2114
8 21 5 6 6 4 6 22 26 70 108 150 138 171 196 196 161 203 179 175 192 102 117 66 59 28 17 2398
8 22 6 8 3 4 6 12 26 52 110 138 153 164 184 170 176 171 171 210 185 145 119 84 63 46 19 2419
8 23 7 10 7 6 5 4 10 36 58 134 176 198 190 170 190 171 157 168 154 134 108 91 49 42 30 2298

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

159
154

272
186

140
198

176 198 171

82 357072 2014 August 6 2096 2347 2298 2298 71252


